19-1156; Rev 3; 1/12
MAX1242/MAX1243
+2.7V to +5.25V, Low-Power, 10-Bit
Serial ADCs in SO-8
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
__________________General Description
The MAX1242/MAX1243 are low-power, 10-bit analog-

� Pin-Compatible 12-Bit Upgrades: MAX1240/MAX1241
QSPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc. MICROWIRE is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Note: Order the MAX1242A in place of the MAX1242C. Order the
MAX1242B in place of the MAX1242D.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
________________Functional Diagram
7
AIN T/H
DOUT
6
1
5
OUTPUT
SHIFT
REGISTER
CONTROL
LOGIC
2.5V
REFERENCE
MAX1242 ONLY
INT
CLOCK
10-BIT
SAR
8
2
3
REF
4
SHDN
SCLK
CS
MAX1242
MAX1243
VDD
GND
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
INL
(LSB)
MAX1242ACPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP ±1/2
MAX1242BCPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP ±1
MAX1242ACSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO ±1/2
MAX1242BCSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO ±1
MAX1242AEPA+ - 40°C  to + 85°C 8 PDIP ±1/2
TOP VIEW
1
2
3